
DEL MAR - September 3, 2008 - Race 1
STAKES Daisycutter H. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Fast Parade - 54.75 - August 16, 2006)
Purse: $65,000 Added
Plus: $19,500 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,200 Other Sources
Available Money: $90,740
Value of Race: $86,840 1st $53,724, 2nd $17,908, 3rd $8,405, 4th $4,202, 5th $1,401, 6th $400, 7th $400, 8th $400
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 2:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Aug08 5DMR1

17Aug08 7DMR2

15Dec07 SI2

15Jun08 COR4

1Aug08 7DMR1

14Aug08 7DMR8

14Aug08 7DMR3

14Aug08 7DMR2

3
6
1
8
2
5
7
4

Synnin and Grinnin (Talamo, Joseph)
Lightmyfirebaby (Solis, Alex)
Eletro Nuclear (BRZ) (Rosario, Joel)
That's Hot (IRE) (Gomez, Garrett)
Coco Belle (Smith, Mike)
Briecat (Court, Jon)
Whatsitgonnatake (Bejarano, Rafael)
Perfectly Natural (Baze, Tyler)

114
117
116
115
120
114
114
113

BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

3
6
1
8
2
5
7
4

6
3
7
8
4
2
1
5

1Head

72 1/2

61 1/2

8
3Head

51

4Head

21 1/2

11/2

72 1/2

62

8
31

5Head

4Head

22

12

51

31 1/2

61/2

41/2

7Head

8
2Head

1Head

2Neck

33/4

42 3/4

5Neck

61 1/4

71 3/4

8

2.20*
3.60
6.80

13.80
3.20

15.40
7.50

20.90

inside,steady handling
4wd into str,late 2nd
willingly btwn late
off bit slow,rail bid
came out str,wkened
stalked btwn,no rally
3wd,4wd,no rally
dueled, weakened

Fractional Times: 21.70 43.65 Final Time: 55.39
Split Times: (21:95) (11:74)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Synnin and Grinnin, Chestnut Filly, by Beau Genius out of Sassy Synner, by Synastry. Foaled Jan 13, 2004 in California.
Breeder: S. Matos, F. Matos & Douzos. Winning Owner: Bradley W. Penny

Scratched Horse(s): Jimbos Fire Ant (Also-Eligible), Simply Run (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $357,585
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Synnin and Grinnin 6.40 3.40 3.00
6 Lightmyfirebaby 3.60 3.20
1 Eletro Nuclear (BRZ) 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-6 13.80 204,491
$2.00 Quinella 3-6 16.40 15,930
$1.00 Trifecta 3-6-1 61.40 178,658
$1.00 Superfecta 3-6-1-8 556.80 91,261

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

3 Synnin and Grinnin 6 1Head 11/2 12 1Head

6 Lightmyfirebaby 3 74 1/4 75 3/4 54 2Head

1 Eletro Nuclear (BRZ) 7 62 3/4 63 3/4 32 3Neck

8 That's Hot (IRE) 8 86 3/4 88 1/4 65 41

2 Coco Belle 4 31 1/2 32 1/2 43 1/2 53 3/4

5 Briecat 2 51 3/4 53 1/2 75 1/2 64

7 Whatsitgonnatake 1 41 3/4 43 1/2 85 3/4 75 1/4

4 Perfectly Natural 5 2Head 21/2 22 87

Trainers: 3 - Zucker, Howard; 6 - Abrams, Barry; 1 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Gallagher, Patrick; 2 - Sadler, John; 5 - Cerin, Vladimir; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 4 -
Clement, Christophe

Owners: 3 -Bradley W. Penny; 6 -Richard J. O'Neill; 1 - Winner Silk, Inc.; 8 -John W. Burke; 2 - Moss, Mr. and Mrs. Jerome S.; 5 - Wilson, Holly and
David; 7 - Mattivi, Albert and Kathleen; 4 - Rayzin the Bar Stables;

Footnotes
SYNNIN AND GRINNIN had speed between horses then dueled inside, inched clear in the stretch and held under some late urging and steady handling.
LIGHTMYFIREBABY chased off the fence then a bit off the rail on the turn, swung four wide into the stretch and just got the place three deep on the line.
ELETRO NUCLEAR (BRZ) stalked inside, came off the rail past the eighth pole and continued willingly between foes late. THAT'S HOT (IRE) a bit slow to
begin, angled in and saved ground off the pace, rallied along the rail in the stretch and finished well. COCO BELLE between horses early, stalked inside,
came out into the stretch and weakened some. BRIECAT stalked between horses to the stretch and lacked a rally. WHATSITGONNATAKE was in a good
position stalking the pace three deep, came four wide into the stretch and could not summon the necessary response. PERFECTLY NATURAL had speed
between foes then dueled outside the winner to the stretch and weakened in the final furlong.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DMR&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2008&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DMR&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2008&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=6888546&compid=74888

