DEL MAR - September 3, 2008 - Race 1

STAKES Daisycutter H. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares

Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Fast Parade - 54.75 - August 16, 2006)

Purse: \$65,000 Added

Plus: \$19,500 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$1,200 Other Sources Available Money: \$90,740

Value of Race: \$86,840 1st \$53,724, 2nd \$17,908, 3rd \$8,405, 4th \$4,202, 5th \$1,401, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 2:02 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Aug08 ⁵ DMR ¹	3	Synnin and Grinnin (Talamo, Joseph)	114	BL	3	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{Head}	2.20*	inside,steady handling
17Aug08 ⁷ DMR ²	6	Lightmyfirebaby (Solis, Alex) 🕋	117	BL	6	3	7 ² 1/2	7 ² 1/2	5 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	3.60	4wd into str,late 2nd
15Dec07 SI ²	1	Eletro Nuclear (BRZ) (Rosario, Joel)	116	BL	1	7	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{3/4}	6.80	willingly btwn late
15Jun08 COR4	8	That's Hot (IRE) (Gomez, Garrett)	115	BL	8	8	8	8	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	13.80	off bit slow,rail bid
1Aug08 ⁷ DMR ¹	2	Coco Belle (Smith, Mike)	120	BL	2	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	3.20	came out str,wkened
14Aug08 ⁷ DMR ⁸	5	Briecat (Court, Jon)	114	BL	5	2	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	61 1/4	15.40	stalked btwn,no rally
14Aug08 ⁷ DMR ³	7	Whatsitgonnatake (Bejarano, Rafael)	114	BL	7	1	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	8	7 ^{1 3/4}	7.50	3wd,4wd,no rally
14Aug08 ⁷ DMR ²	4	Perfectly Natural (Baze, Tyler)	113	BL	4	5	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	2 ^{Head}	8	20.90	dueled, weakened

Fractional Times: 21.70 43.65 Final Time: 55.39

Split Times: (21:95) (11:74)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Synnin and Grinnin, Chestnut Filly, by Beau Genius out of Sassy Synner, by Synastry. Foaled Jan 13, 2004 in California.

Breeder: S. Matos, F. Matos & Douzos. Winning Owner: Bradley W. Penny

Scratched Horse(s): Jimbos Fire Ant (Also-Eligible), Simply Run (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$357,585

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Synnin and Grinnin	6.40	3.40	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	3-6	13.80	204,491
6	Lightmyfirebaby		3.60	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	3-6	16.40	15,930
1	Eletro Nuclear (BRZ)			4.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-6-1	61.40	178,658
	` '				\$1.00 Superfecta	3-6-1-8	556.80	91.261

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
3	Synnin and Grinnin	6	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ²	1 ^{Head}
6	Lightmyfirebaby	3	7 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{5 3/4}	5 ⁴	2 ^{Head}
1	Eletro Nuclear (BRZ)	7	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	3 ²	3 ^{Neck}
8	That's Hot (IRE)	8	8 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{8 1/4}	6 ⁵	4 ¹
2	Coco Belle	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}
5	Briecat	2	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{5 1/2}	6 ⁴
7	Whatsitgonnatake	1	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}
4	Perfectly Natural	5	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	8 ⁷

Trainers: 3 - Zucker, Howard; 6 - Abrams, Barry; 1 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Gallagher, Patrick; 2 - Sadler, John; 5 - Cerin, Vladimir; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 4 -

Clement, Christophe

Owners: 3 -Bradley W. Penny; 6 -Richard J. O'Neill; 1 - Winner Silk, Inc.; 8 -John W. Burke; 2 - Moss, Mr. and Mrs. Jerome S.; 5 - Wilson, Holly and

David; 7 - Mattivi, Albert and Kathleen; 4 - Rayzin the Bar Stables;

Footnotes

SYNNIN AND GRINNIN had speed between horses then dueled inside, inched clear in the stretch and held under some late urging and steady handling. LIGHTMYFIREBABY chased off the fence then a bit off the rail on the turn, swung four wide into the stretch and just got the place three deep on the line. ELETRO NUCLEAR (BRZ) stalked inside, came off the rail past the eighth pole and continued willingly between foes late. THAT'S HOT (IRE) a bit slow to begin, angled in and saved ground off the pace, rallied along the rail in the stretch and finished well. COCO BELLE between horses early, stalked inside, came out into the stretch and weakened some. BRIECAT stalked between horses to the stretch and lacked a rally. WHATSITGONNATAKE was in a good position stalking the pace three deep, came four wide into the stretch and could not summon the necessary response. PERFECTLY NATURAL had speed between foes then dueled outside the winner to the stretch and weakened in the final furlong.



KFENELAND 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.